2022 Sea Scout and Venturing Academy

A B D E F G
2d 0 aNd0 s 0 ACAdeE

1 U U U N
2 Rev. 7 2022-Feb-03
3
4 1. Select your sessions of interest between now and May 15th
5 2. Shortly after May 15th, the final schedule of offerings is published
6 3. Modify your selections based on the published schedule
7 4. Registration and session selection closes July 15th
8 5. Minor adjustments permissible during the Academy
9
10
1 KEY PROGRAM RANK DESCRIPTION SESSIONS #
12
13 Sea Scouts APP |Apprentice Rank Requiements 1-6
14 ORD |Ordinary Rank Requiements 7-19
15 ABL Able Rank Requiements 20-27
16 QM Quartermaster Rank Requiements 28-29
17 ELEC Elective Options Requirements 30-35
18 SMNR Seminars 36-43
19
20 Venturing VENT Venturing Rank Requiements 51
21 DISC |Discovery Rank Requiements 52-54
22 PATH Pathfinding Rank Requiements 55-57
23 SUMT |Summit Rank Requirements 58
24 RNGR |Ranger Award Requirements 59-73
25
26 81-85
27 99
28

1of5




2022 Sea Scout and Venturing Academy

A B C D E F G
29 h@ﬁ
30 SESSIONS Sessions are 45 min., starting on the hour
31 There are 7 sessions per day, M-W, plus evenings
32
33 SCUBA * Intro to SCUBA will be offered 3 times
34 * Medical restrictions apply. See Boarding Manual
35 * Each class is limited to 6
36 * Session 83a is reserved for Sea Scouts
37 * Session 83b,c are open to all, first come
38 * No adults, youth only please
39 |
40 PADDLECRAFT Yellow highlights indicate this session is
41 * a new paddlecraft alternative requirement
42 * especially for paddlecraft-based Ships
43
44 SCHEDULE * The final sessions to be offered will be based on
45 the level of interest from preliminary session selections
46 * The final session schedule will be publshed around May 15
47 * Session selections will bereopened at that time.
48

20of5




2022 Sea Scout and Venturing Academy

yryiSession Rank | Req. | Topic | Sub-# |

50( 1-ALL @ 1-Apprentice 4 Swimming al BSA swim test (Participants must pass.) or documentation
51 1-Apprentice 4 Swimming b  Safe Swim Defense

52 1-Apprentice 5 Safety al PFDs

53 2 1-Apprentice 5 Safety b2 Paddlecraft hand signals

54 1-Apprentice 5 Safety d2 State paddlecraft safety rules

55 1-Apprentice 5 Safety e Vessel Safety Form & "If Found" sticker

56 3 1-Apprentice 6 Marlinspike Knots

57 4 1-Apprentice 7 Boat Handling a Identify parts of vessel double
58 5 1-Apprentice 7 Boat Handling b  Describe identifying characteristics

59 6 1-Apprentice 7 Boat Handling c2 Rescue throw rope

60 7 2-Ordinary 4 Swimming a Scouts BSA Swimming MB all day
61 8 2-Ordinary 5 Safety a  Safety Afloat

62 9 2-Ordinary 5 Safety b  Safety equipment required

63 2-Ordinary 5 Safety d2 | Overboard drills double
64 2-Ordinary 5 Safety h1 Galley menus half day
65 10 2-Ordinary 5 Safety h2  Galley fuels

66 2-Ordinary 5 Safety h3  Galley cooking demo

67 1 2-Ordinary 6 Marlinspike b  Explain knot use

68 12 2-Ordinary 7 Boat Handling a Principal parts

69 13 2-Ordinary 7 Boat Handling b1 Rowboat handling double
70 14 2-Ordinary 7 Boat Handling b2 Paddlecraft handling double
71 15 2-Ordinary 8 Ground Tackle a Anchor parts

72 2-Ordinary 8 Ground Tackle b Anchor types and uses

73 2-Ordinary 9 Navigation a Navrules

74 2-Ordinary 9 Navigation b  Nav rules purpose

75 16 2-Ordinary 9 Navigation ¢ Responsibility between vessels

76 2-Ordinary 9 Navigation d Nav lights

77 2-Ordinary 9 Navigation e Sound signals

78 2-Ordinary 10 Piloting a Long/Lat double
79 2-Ordinary 10 Piloting b Compass degrees

80 17 2-Ordinary 10 Piloting d 24 hour clock

81 2-Ordinary 10 Piloting e |UCT (Grenwich mean / Zulu time)

82 2-Ordinary 10 Piloting g GPS

30f5



2022 Sea Scout and Venturing Academy

49

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

18

19

20
21
22

23
24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38a,b,c
39
40
41
42
43

B

2-Ordinary
2-Ordinary
2-Ordinary
2-Ordinary
2-Ordinary
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
3-Able
4-Q'master
4-Q'master
5-Electives
5-Electives
5-Electives
5-Electives
5-Electives
5-Electives
6-Seminars
6-Seminars
6-Seminars
6-Seminars
6-Seminars
6-Seminars
6-Seminars
6-Seminars

12
12
12
13

— —
o w

©O© O NNO OO O

—
—

O~NOO N WN=_OODONWN= O

Environmental
Environmental
Environmental

Weather
Weather
Weather
Swimming
Safety
Safety
Safety
Marlinspike

Boat Handling
Boat Handling

Navigation
Navigation
Seamanship
Seamanship
Weather
Weather
Paddlecraft
Paddlecraft
Paddlecraft
Paddlecraft
Leadership

Marksmanship

Seminar
Seminar
Seminar
Seminar
Seminar
Seminar
Seminar
Seminar

T 0O O T O

a2

b
C
d2
e2
a
b

Water Polution Control Act

Aquatic nuisance species

Leave No Trace

Weather bulletins

River level forecasts

Weather instruments and hazardousr
Scouts BSA Lifesaving MB
Entrapments & River currents

Classes of fire

Extinguish fires

Z-drag

Propell a vessel

Land paddlecraft

Vessel lights and day shapes

Aids to navigation

Minor paddlecraft repair

Paddlecraft mainbtenance and storage
Teach App and Ord weather
Weathger signs

Kayaking BSA award

SUP BSA award

Teach Kayaking BSA award

Teach SUP BSA award

Intro Leadership Skills for Ships (ILSS)
Marksmanship Award

Prep for paddlecraft long cruise

Use of a Sextant

Introduction to SCUBA (double session)
US Coast Guard AUXSCOUTS

How to create Ship ceremonies

Naval Traditions (plus App 1c,d Ord 1c)
Engine Rooms and Components
CoastGuardAux Safe Boating adult/youth

all day

double
double

double

capped
capped
half day
half day
half day
half day
3/4 day
evenings

capped
3 double sessions

all day

4 0of 5




2022 Sea Scout and Venturing Academy

49 BEESLI Rank

116

117 51 7-Venturing 3 Personal Safety Personal Safety Awareness double
118 52 8-Discovery 3 Leadership Intro to Leadership Skills for Crews ILSC) 5 periods
119 53 8-Discovery 4 Goals & Time Goal Setting and Time Management triple
120 54 8-Discovery 5 Officers Crew Officers Orientation

121 55 9-Pathfinding 2 Project Mgmt Project Management Training triple
122 56 9-Pathfinding 9 Instruct 7-3 Instruct the ILSC class 5 periods
123 57 9-Pathfinding 9 Instruct 7-5 Instruct the Officer Orientation class

124 58 10-Summit 2 Mentoring Mentoring for Crews double/evening
125 59 11-Ranger 15 Fishing a Fishing laws

126 60 11-Ranger 15 Fishing b Maps

127 61 11-Ranger 15 Fishing ¢ Ethical fishing

128 62 11-Ranger 15 Fishing d Safety

129 63 11-Ranger 15 Fishing e Area fish species

130 64 11-Ranger 15 Fishing hA1A Catch 2 dirfferent species half day
131 65 11-Ranger 15 Fishing hA1B Release

132 66 11-Ranger 15 Fishing hA1C Catch, clean, cook and eat

133 67 11-Ranger 16 Hunting al PA Hunter Safety course

134 68 11-Ranger 16 Hunting a2 Volunteer hunter instructor

135 69 11-Ranger 16 Hunting a3 Violation reporting (double session)

136 70 11-Ranger 24 | Shooting Sports  a,b  Shooting Sports Elective evening
137 71 11-Ranger 25 Watercraft a Safety Afloat

138 72 11-Ranger 25 Watercraft ¢ Rescue & hyperthermia

139 73 11-Ranger 25 Watercraft e Paddlecraft double
140 | | | | | |

141 81-ALL  12-Specials 1 Beach Party Meet and Greet evening
142 82 12-Specials 2 NST/AUX meet NST-13 / Aux District 5 NR introductions evening
143 83 12-Specials 3 Open House Maritime careers and recruiters evening
144| 84-ALL | 12-Specials 4 Cracker Barrel Closing social evening
145 85-ALL  12-Specials 5 Tall Ship Exp.  Tier 1 High ropes / zip / raft Thursday
146

147 99 13-Depart Fri departure option Stay over Thursday, depart Friday Friday am

50f5



