	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
				Sea Scout	and \	/enturing Academy	
1				2022 S	ESSI	ON OFFERINGS	
2	Rev. 7	2022-Feb-03					
3							
4		TIMELINE		1. Select your se	essions o	f interest between now and May 15th	
5				2. Shortly after N	/lay 15th,	the final schedule of offerings is published	
6				—		based on the published schedule	
7						ion selection closes July 15th	
8				5. Minor adjusti	ments pe	rmissible during the Academy	
9							
10							
11		KEY		PROGRAM	RANK	DESCRIPTION	SESSIONS#
12							
13				Sea Scouts	APP	Apprentice Rank Requiements	1-6
14					ORD	Ordinary Rank Requiements	7-19
15					ABL	Able Rank Requiements	20-27
16					QM	Quartermaster Rank Requiements	28-29
17					ELEC	Elective Options Requirements	30-35
18					SMNR	Seminars	36-43
19							
20				Venturing	VENT	Venturing Rank Requiements	51
21					DISC	Discovery Rank Requiements	52-54
22					PATH	Pathfinding Rank Requiements	55-57
23					SUMT	Summit Rank Requirements	58
24					RNGR	Ranger Award Requirements	59-73
25							
26				General	SPEC	Special activities for all	81-85
27					DPART	Request to depart Friday morning	99
28							

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G
29		NOTES:					
30				SESSIONS		Sessions are 45 min., starting on the hour	
31						There are 7 sessions per day, M-W, plus ev	enings
32							
33				SCUBA		* Intro to SCUBA will be offered 3 times	
34						* Medical restrictions apply. See Boarding M	lanual
35						* Each class is limited to 6	
36						* Session 83a is reserved for Sea Scouts	
37						* Session 83b,c are open to all, first come	
38						* No adults, youth only please	
39							
40				PADDLECRAFT		Yellow highlights indicate this session is	
41						* a new paddlecraft alternative requirement	
42						* especially for paddlecraft-based Ships	
43							
44				SCHEDULE		* The final sessions to be offered will be bas	ed on
45						the level of interest from preliminary session	n selections
46						* The final session schedule will be published	d around May 15
47						* Session selections will bereopened at that time.	
48							

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
49	Session	Rank	Req.	Topic	Sub-#	Summary	Notes
50	1 - ALL	1-Apprentice	4	Swimming	a1	BSA swim test (Participants must pass.)	or documentation
51		1-Apprentice	4	Swimming	b	Safe Swim Defense	
52		1-Apprentice	5	Safety	a1	PFDs	
53	2	1-Apprentice	5	Safety	b2	Paddlecraft hand signals	
54		1-Apprentice	5	Safety	d2	State paddlecraft safety rules	
55		1-Apprentice	5	Safety	е	Vessel Safety Form & "If Found" sticker	
56	3	1-Apprentice	6	Marlinspike		Knots	
57	4	1-Apprentice	7	Boat Handling	а	Identify parts of vessel	double
58	5	1-Apprentice	7	Boat Handling	b	Describe identifying characteristics	
59	6	1-Apprentice	7	Boat Handling	c2	Rescue throw rope	
60	7	2-Ordinary	4	Swimming	а	Scouts BSA Swimming MB	all day
61	8	2-Ordinary	5	Safety	а	Safety Afloat	
62	•	2-Ordinary	5	Safety	b	Safety equipment required	
63	9	2-Ordinary	5	Safety	d2	Overboard drills	double
64		2-Ordinary	5	Safety	h1	Galley menus	half day
65	10	2-Ordinary	5	Safety	h2	Galley fuels	
66		2-Ordinary	5	Safety	h3	Galley cooking demo	
67	11	2-Ordinary	6	Marlinspike	b	Explain knot use	
68	12	2-Ordinary	7	Boat Handling	а	Principal parts	
69	13	2-Ordinary	7	Boat Handling	b1	Rowboat handling	double
70	14	2-Ordinary	7	Boat Handling	b2	Paddlecraft handling	double
71	15	2-Ordinary	8	Ground Tackle	а	Anchor parts	
72	15	2-Ordinary	8	Ground Tackle	b	Anchor types and uses	
73		2-Ordinary	9	Navigation	а	Nav rules	
74		2-Ordinary	9	Navigation	b	Nav rules purpose	
75	16	2-Ordinary	9	Navigation	С	Responsibility between vessels	
76		2-Ordinary	9	Navigation	d	Nav lights	
77		2-Ordinary	9	Navigation	е	Sound signals	
78		2-Ordinary	10	Piloting	а	Long / Lat	double
79		2-Ordinary	10	Piloting	b	Compass degrees	
80	17	2-Ordinary	10	Piloting	d	24 hour clock	
81		2-Ordinary	10	Piloting	е	UCT (Grenwich mean / Zulu time)	
82		2-Ordinary	10	Piloting	g	GPS	

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G
49	Session	Rank	Req.	Topic	Sub-#	Summary	Notes
83		2-Ordinary	12	Environmental	а	Water Polution Control Act	
84	18	2-Ordinary	12	Environmental	b	Aquatic nuisance species	
85		2-Ordinary	12	Environmental	С	Leave No Trace	
86	19	2-Ordinary	13	Weather	а	Weather bulletins	
87	10	2-Ordinary	13	Weather	b	River level forecasts	
88	20	3-Able	13	Weather		Weather instruments and hazardousr	
89	21	3-Able	4	Swimming		Scouts BSA Lifesaving MB	all day
90	22	3-Able	5	Safety	b2	Entrapments & River currents	
91	23	3-Able	5	Safety	С	Classes of fire	
92	23	3-Able	5	Safety	d	Extinguish fires	
93	24	3-Able	6	Marlinspike	c2	Z-drag	double
94	25	3-Able	7	Boat Handling	a2	Propell a vessel	double
95	20	3-Able	7	Boat Handling	c2	Land paddlecraft	
96	26	3-Able	9	Navigation	b	Vessel lights and day shapes	
97	20	3-Able	9	Navigation	С	Aids to navigation	
98	27	3-Able	11	Seamanship	d2	Minor paddlecraft repair	double
99		3-Able	1	Seamanship	e2	Paddlecraft mainbtenance and storage	
100	28	4-Q'master	11	Weather	а	Teach App and Ord weather	capped
101	29	4-Q'master	11	Weather	b	Weathger signs	capped
102	30	5-Electives	1	Paddlecraft		Kayaking BSA award	half day
103	31	5-Electives	2	Paddlecraft		SUP BSA award	half day
104	32	5-Electives	3	Paddlecraft		Teach Kayaking BSA award	half day
105	33	5-Electives	4	Paddlecraft		Teach SUP BSA award	half day
106	34	5-Electives	5	Leadership		Intro Leadership Skills for Ships (ILSS)	3/4 day
107	35	5-Electives	6	Marksmanship		Marksmanship Award	evenings
108	36	6-Seminars	1	Seminar		Prep for paddlecraft long cruise	_
109	37	6-Seminars	2	Seminar		Use of a Sextant	capped
110	38a,b,c	6-Seminars	3	Seminar		Introduction to SCUBA (double session)	3 double sessions
111	39	6-Seminars	4	Seminar		US Coast Guard AUXSCOUTS	
112	40	6-Seminars	5	Seminar		How to create Ship ceremonies	
113	41	6-Seminars	6	Seminar		Naval Traditions (plus App 1c,d Ord 1c)	
114	42	6-Seminars	7	Seminar		Engine Rooms and Components	
115	43	6-Seminars	8	Seminar		CoastGuardAux Safe Boating adult/youth	all day

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G
49	Session	Rank	Req.	Topic	Sub-#	Summary	Notes
116							
117	51	7-Venturing	3	Personal Safety		Personal Safety Awareness	double
118	52	8-Discovery	3	Leadership		Intro to Leadership Skills for Crews ILSC)	5 periods
119	53	8-Discovery	4	Goals & Time		Goal Setting and Time Management	triple
120	54	8-Discovery	5	Officers		Crew Officers Orientation	
121	55	9-Pathfinding	2	Project Mgmt		Project Management Training	triple
122	56	9-Pathfinding	9	Instruct	7-3	Instruct the ILSC class	5 periods
123	57	9-Pathfinding	9	Instruct	7-5	Instruct the Officer Orientation class	
124	58	10-Summit	2	Mentoring		Mentoring for Crews	double/evening
125	59	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	а	Fishing laws	
126	60	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	b	Maps	
127	61	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	С	Ethical fishing	
128	62	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	d	Safety	
129	63	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	е	Area fish species	
130	64	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	hA1A	Catch 2 dirfferent species	half day
131	65	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	hA1B	Release	
132	66	11-Ranger	15	Fishing	hA1C	Catch, clean, cook and eat	
133	67	11-Ranger	16	Hunting	a1	PA Hunter Safety course	
134	68	11-Ranger	16	Hunting	a2	Volunteer hunter instructor	
135	69	11-Ranger	16	Hunting	а3	Violation reporting (double session)	
136	70	11-Ranger	24	Shooting Sports	a,b	Shooting Sports Elective	evening
137	71	11-Ranger	25	Watercraft	а	Safety Afloat	
138	72	11-Ranger	25	Watercraft	С	Rescue & hyperthermia	
139	73	11-Ranger	25	Watercraft	е	Paddlecraft	double
140							
141	81-ALL	12-Specials	1	Beach Party		Meet and Greet	evening
142	82	12-Specials	2	NST/AUX meet		NST-13 / Aux District 5 NR introductions	evening
143	83	12-Specials	3	Open House		Maritime careers and recruiters	evening
144	84-ALL	12-Specials	4	Cracker Barrel		Closing social	evening
145	85-ALL	12-Specials	5	Tall Ship Exp.	Tier 1	High ropes / zip / raft	Thursday
146							
147	99	13-Depart		Fri departure	option	Stay over Thursday, depart Friday	Friday am